 The Vitesse modular system is a cost effective method of providing power and control for lighting installations in in-
dustrial, commercial and retail buildings. The system is designed for ease of installation: mains input is connected
using the spacious wiring compartment; control inputs and outputs are pluggable using industry standard connectors.
The modular approach allows for between 4 and 16 luminaires to be connected.
 The VITM4-2CH-2S is a two channel, non-dimming distribution box for use in applications that require two independ-
ent supplies for switching lighting or lighting and ventilation circuits. For example this product is ideal for installations
that have essential and non-essential supplies for lighting circuits and require common switching using presence de-
tectors. This product provides connections for separate Live, Neutral and Permanent Live inputs.

Live 2-Supply in
Sensor Detector lead needs to be ordered separately from the
detector. Order code VITM4-L3-2CH-2S.
Where two detectors connect to a single box a dual
lead is available VITM4-LD3-2CH-2S.
CH1 and CH2 plugs are coded.
Ensure that the plugs are
inserted correctly and do not
apply excessive force
Channel 1 Channel 2
 Luminaire connections / Lead colours
Permanent Live Black (4 core only)
Neutral Blue
Earth Green / Yellow
Switched Live Brown
Wiring
Connecting a detector
3
Local emergency test switch
N1 E L1
Local emergency test switch supply 1
Emergency test using central switch
N1 E Multiple boxes
Emergency test using power interruption
DO NOT WIRE ACROSS
PHASES
A local lighting switch may still be used when there
is a central emergency test switch or when a circuit
breaker is  used to interrupt the power.
N1 E
Wire link 1
L2
L1 L2
L2 L1
Local emergency test switch supply 2
N2
N2
Wire link 2
N2
Local emergency
test switch supply 1
Wiring
Local emergency
test switch supply 2
4
Window / room switching
Window / room switching + Extender
2 Channel detectors
The flexibility of using two channels detectors allows the following scenario:
 Channel 1 - occupancy and lux
Channel 1 of the detector can be used to switch the Channel 1 luminaires at a preset lux level. These luminaires
are typically situated nearest the windows. The luminaires will also switch with occupancy.
 Channel 2 - occupancy only
The inner luminaires, ie those furthest from the windows, are switched with occupancy only.
Presence detectors
 The unit can only be used in presence mode only, ie automatic on, automatic off.
The diagrams below illustrate a typical application.
Applications
5
This page intentionally left blank
6
This page intentionally left blank
7
This page intentionally left blank
8
Due to our policy of continual product improvement CP Electronics reserves the right to alter the specification of this product without prior notice.
Modules
VITM4-S-2CH-2S 4 pole starter box, 2 channel, 2 supplies
VITM4-E-2CH-2S 4 pole extender box, 2 channel, 2 supplies
Presence / Absence Detectors
Connectors
Detector Leads (LSF)
VITM4-L3-2CH-2S  3m  2 channel sensor lead, 2 supplies